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AN AcT relating to: modifying rulesof the Board of Regents of the University oédnsin System regarding ser

vice of notice, updating outdated rules of the board, and providing for consistent capitalization of certain terms in
theboards rules.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in tionsregardless of whether the appointment preceded the
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: adoptionof these rules.
SecTion 3. UWS 3.01 (1) (e) of the administrative
codeis amended to read:
UWS 3.01(1) (e) A person holding a faculty appoint
mentunder-ss.-36.13-and-36.15,-Stathall not lose that
appointmentby accepting a limited appointment for a

SectioN 1. UWS 1.01 of the administrative code is
amended to read:

UWS 1.01 Academic gaff. “Academic stdf means
professionaland administrative personnel, other than
faculty and-classifieduniversity staf, with duties and ) L . .
typesof appointments that are primarily associated with designatedidministrative position. - .
highereducation institutions or their administration. SECTION 4. UWS 3.06 (1) (a) of the administrative

SecTioN 2. UWS 2.01 of the administrative code is codeis amended to read: .
amended to read: UWS 3.06(1) (a) General. Appointments may be

UWS 201 Rules. Rules in chsUWS 2 and 3 apply grantedqnly uponthe _aﬁrmative recommen_dation of_the
to all faculty appointments made on or afterefiective ~ @PPropriate academic department, or its functional
date of these rules. Any person who holds a tenure €duivalentand the chancellor of an institution. When
appointmentinder former chs. 36 and 37, 1971 Stats. and specifiedby the board, the institutionedcommendation
relatedrules shall continue to hold tenure as defined Shallbe transmitted by the presidenttbé system with
underthose chapters and related rules. Any pevson a recommendation to the board for actiorentire
holdsa probationary appointment under former chs. 36 appointmentsnaybe granted to any ranked faculty mem
and37, 1971 Stats. and related rules shall contioue berwho holds or will hold a half-time appointment or
enjoy the contractual rights and guarantees as definedmore.The proportion of time provided for in the appeint
underthose chapters and related rules,-and-may-elect tonentmay not be diminished or increased withtus
be considered-for-tenure—according-to-the proceduresmutualconsent of the faculty memband the institution,

existingunderthat appointment or under rules prate unlessthe faculty member is dismissed for justuse,
duresin-effect-atthe-time-of consideratiomhe rules in pursuanto-s.-36.13-(5),-Statr is terminated or laid bf

chs.UWS 4 to 8 apply to all appointments to facydtst pursuanto s. 36.21, Stats.

* Section 9911, WIsconsINSTATUTES: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over thegy
partialveto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it taflees siiall take ééct on the day after its date of publication.”
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Section 5. UWS 3.09 (1) (intro.) of the administra
tive code is amended to read:
UWS 3.09 (1) (intro.) A faculty member who is

employedon probationary appointment-pursuant-to s.
36.13;Stats. shall be given written notice of reappeint
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visor(s), including administrators, students, other-aca
demicstaf, faculty, classifieduniversitystaf, or mem
bersof the public concerning conduct by anademic
staff member which violates universityles or policies,
or which adversely &cts the stdfmembers perfor

mentor nonreappointment for another academic year in manceor obligation to the university but which allega

advanceof the expiration of the current appointment as
follows:

SecTioN 6. UWS 4.02 (3) of the administrative code
is amended to read:

UWS 4.02(3) The statement of ctges shall be
servedpersonally by electronic mean®r by certified

mail, return receipt requested. If such service cannot be

madewithin 20 days, service shall be accomplishgd
first class mail and by publication as if the statenoént
chargesvere a summons and the provisions of s. 801.1

tions are not serious enough to warrant dismissal pro
ceedingsunder ch. UWS 1 Such procedures shall
includethe designation of aindividual or body with the
powerand authorityto conduct a hearing on the com
plaintand to recommend solutions to the chancellor if the
problemcannot be otherwise resolved.

SecTioN 11. UWS 14.02 (10) of the administrative
codeis amended to read:

UWS 14.02(10) “Institution” means any university
or-centercollege ororganizational equivalent designated

(2) (c), Stats., were applicable. Such service by mailing by the board.

andpublication shall be &ctive as of the first insertion
of the notice of statement of clgas in the newspaper

SecTioN 7. UWS 6.01 (intro.) of the administrative
code is amended to read:

UWS6.01 Complaints. (intro.) The faculty of each
institution, with the approval of the chancelloshall
establistrules and procedures to deal with allegations
the administration, students, academic fstaémbers,
otherfaculty members;-classifiachiversitystaf mem
bers,or members of the public concerning conductby
faculty member which violates university rules or poli
cies, or which adversely décts the faculty membisr
performanceof his/her obligation to the university but
which allegationsare not serious enough to warrant dis
missalproceedings under ch. UWS 4. Such rules and pro
ceduresshall include, but not necessarily be limited to,
the following:

SecTioN 8. UWS 8.02 (5) of the administrative code
is amended to read:

UWS 8.02(5) “Chancellor” means the chief execu
tive officer of a-universitythe university-of Méconsin
centersor-the-university-extensiaan institution

SecTioN 9. UWS 11.02 (2) of the administrative code
is amended to read:

UWS 11.02 (2) Any formal statement of specific
chargesshall be served personally electronic means,
or by certified mail, returmeceipt requested. If such ser

SecTION 12. UWS 14.07 (5) (bbf the administrative
codeis amended to read:

UWS 14.07(5) (b) The written report shall be deliv
eredpersonally oby electronic mean® the student or
mailedto the student by regular first class United States
mail at his or her current address, as maintained at the
institution. In addition, a copy of the repatall be pre
vided to the instructor and to the institutisnstudent
affairs officer.

SecTion 13. UWS 14.08 (3) (hpf the administrative
codeis amended to read:

UWS 14.08(3) (h) The decision of the hearing com
mitteeshall be served upon the student either by personal
delivery, electronic meansyr-byfirst class United States
mail and shall become final within 10 days of service,
unlessan appeal is taken under s. UWS 14.09.

SecTioN 14. UWS 15.01 (2) of the administrative
codeis amended to read:

UWS 15.01(2) Limited appointments apply the
following positions: president, senior vice president;
Vost, vice president, associate vice presidessistant
vice president, chancellpivice chancellgr associate
chancellorassistant to the chancellassistant chancel
lor, associate vice chancellassistant vice chancellor
centersystemcollege campuslean, secretary of the
board,associate secretary of theard, assistant seere
tary of theboard, trust dicer and assistant trustfifer,

vice cannot be made within 20 days, service shall be andsuch other administrative positionstas board, the

accomplishedby first class mail and by publication as if
the statement of chges were a summons and the provi
sionsof s. 801.1 (1) (c), Stats., were applicabBuch
serviceby mailingand publication shall befettive as of
thefirst insertion of the notice of statement of gfew in
the newspaper

SecTion 10. UWS 13.01 of the administrative code
is amended to read:

UWS 13.01 Complaints. Each institution shall
establistpolicies and procedures to deal with allegations
by persons other than the academid ste&fmbets super

presidentpr the chancellor determines at the time of the
appointment.

SecTioN 15. UWS 16.01 of the administrative code
is amended to read:

UWS 16.01 Other appointments. The board may
makeor authorize appointments of specified terms for
studentassistantand-employegmployeesn training,
suchas residents, interns, post—doctoral fellows ortrain
eesor associates. Appointments made pursuant to this
sectionshall not be subject to the provisions-of-ss-36.13
ands. 36.15, Stats., and chs. UWS 11fa Policies and
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proceduregor suchappointments shall be determined as UWS 20.01(4) (b) 1. Be served at least 10 days
appropriateby the presidentr the chancellor of each  beforethe hearing date either by personal service; elec
institutionafter consultation with appropriate faculty and tronic meanspr-by mailing;

with appropriate student assistants and—employes SECTION 18. UWS 21.02 (2) of the administrative

employeesn training. codeis amended to read:
SecTioN 16. UWS 18.08 (12) (a) of thadministra - UWS21.02(2) “Chancellor” means the chief execu
tive code is amended to read: tive officer OfWW%WM‘W
centersprthe-university extensicem institution

UWS 18.08(12) (a) Every ticket or other evidence
of :]hstr ight of ez[ntry 0 ?ny ar:usericegt,bgarrtmr;tgs';, h codeis amended to read:
exnhibition, event, or periormance given by or under the UWS 22.02(2) “Chancellor” means the chief execu

auspicef the University of VisconsinSystem, or an 4/ osiear of a_universitythe universityof Wsconsin
institution or-centercollegeof the University ofAiscon- centerspr-the university extensican institution

sin System, shall be considered a revocable license to the  gecrion 20, Nonstatutory provisions.

personto whom the ticket has been issued and shallbe (1) CapiraLization cHaNGES. Wherever “board of

transferableonly on the terms and conditions prescribed regents”appears in the administrative code, “Board of

onthe ticket or other evidence of the right of entry Regents’is substituted. Wherever “university ofisy/
SecTion 17. UWS 20.01 (4) (b) 1. of the administra  consinSystem” appears in the administrative code, *Uni

tive code is amended to read: versity of Wisconsin System” is substituted.

SecTioN 19. UWS 22.02 (2) of the administrative




